

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4239/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2013
in CRLR No. 3616/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SAROJINI TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunder Khatri,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Tyagi,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmed,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap,Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit. Learned
counsel for respondent no.2 prays for and is granted four weeks to
file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.10.11
11:27:24 IST
Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER